# THE IMPLEMENTATION OF ONLINE LEARNING USED BY ENGLISH TECHERS AT SMK SORE TULUNGAGUNG

## **THESIS**



By: ANGGUN FITRIA NUR. A.

NIM 12203183012

# ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TRAINING

SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF TULUNGAGUNG

JUNE 2022

# THE IMPLEMENTATION OF ONLINE LEARNING USED BY ENGLISH TECHERS AT SMK SORE TULUNGAGUNG

### **THESIS**

Submitted to English Education Department Faculty of Tarbiyah and Training

Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah State Islamic University Of Tulungagung

For Composing Thesis



By:

ANGGUN FITRIA NUR. A.

NIM 12203183012

## **ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT**

FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TRAINING

SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF TULUNGAGUNG

**JUNE 2022** 

## BOARD OF THESIS EXAMINER APPROVAL SHEET

THE IMPLEMENTATION OF ONLINE LEARNING USED BY ENGLISH TEACHERS AT SMK SORE TULUNGAGUNG

#### THESIS

Written by:

## ANGGUN FITRIA NUR AZIKHIN NIM: 122031830

Has been maintained in front of the board of examiners on 13 July 2022, and has been approved as the requirement for the degree of *Sarjana Pendidikan* (S.Pd) in English Education Department

**Board of Thesis Examiners** 

Signature

Chair:

Dr. Susanto, S.S, M.Pd.

NIP. 19730831199903 1 002

Main Examiner:

Dr. Dwi Astuti Wahyu Nurhayati, M.Pd.

NIP. 19760222 200901 2 003

Secretary:

Nany Soengkono Madayani, SS, M.Pd.

NIP.19730515 200710 2 003

Approved by:

he Dean Faculty of Education and Teacher Training

UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung

Prof. Dr. Hj. Binti Maunah, M.Pd.I

NIP. 19650903199803 2 001

# ADVISORS' APPROVAL SHEET

The thesis entitled "The Implementation of Online Learning Used by English Teachers at SMK SORE TULUNGAGUNG" written by ANGGUN FITRIA NUR AZIKHIN has been approved by the thesis advisor and for further approval by the Board of Examiner.

Tulungagung, June 3rd 2022

Advisor,

Nany Soengkono Madayani, SS., M.Pd.

NIP. 19730515 200710 2 003

Approved by,

The Head of English Education Department

Dr. Erna Iftanti, S.S., M.Pd

NIP.19720307200901 2 002

# **DECLARATION OF AUTHORSHIP**

The undersign below:

Name

: ANGGUN FITRIA NUR AZIKHIN

Place, Date and Birth

: Tulungagung, January 29th 2000

Registered Number

: 12203183012

Address

: Rt 003 Rw 004, Sumbringin Kulon, Ngunut,

Tulungagung, Jawa Timur

Department

: English Education

Faculty

: Tarbiyah and Teacher Training

Institution

: State Islamic University of Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah

Tulungagung

Advisor

: Nany Soengkono Madayani, SS, M.Pd

Hereby declare that this thesis entitled "The Implementation Of Online Learning Used By English Teachers At Smk Sore Tulungagung is truly my original work and helped by the expert of this matter. It does not any materials previously written or published by another person except those indicated in quotations and references. Due to the fact, I am the only person responsible for this thesis if there is any objection or claim from other.

08AJX902297496

Tulungagung, June 7th 2020

ANGGUN FITRIA NUR AZIKHIN NIM. 12203183012



# KEMENTERIAN AGAMA REPUBLIK INDONESIA UNIVERSITAS ISLAM NEGERI SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG

**UPT PERPUSTAKAAN** 

Jalan Mayor Sujadi Timur Nomor 46 Tulungagung - Jawa Timur 66221 Telepon: (0355) 321513 Website: www.perpustakaan.uinsatu.ac.id

#### SURAT PERNYATAAN KESEDIAAN PUBLIKASI KARYA ILMIAH

Saya yang bertanda tangan dibawah ini:

Nama NIM	ANGGUM FITRIA MUR AZIKHIM
	. 12203183012
Jurusan	TADRIS BAHASA INGERES / TOI
Fakultas	FTIK
Jenis Karya Iln	niah: Skripsi
Demi pengeml	bangan ilmu pengetahuan, menyetujui untuk memberikan Hak Bebas Royalti
Non-ekslusif (	Non-exlusive Royalty-Free Right) kepada UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali
	ulungagung atas karya ilmiah saya berupa ( SKRIPS) yang berjudul:
	LISH TEACHERS AT SMK SORE TULUMGAGUMS
Dengan Hak B	ebas Royalti Non-ekslusif ini UPT Perpustakaan Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali
Rahmatullah T	Tulungagung berhak menyimpan, alih media/format, mengelola dalam bentuk
pangkalan data	a (database), merawat, dan mempublikasikan tugas akhir saya selama tetap

mencantumkan nama saya sebagai penulis/pencipta dan sebagai Pemilik Hak Cipta.

Demikian pernyataan ini saya buat untuk dapat dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

2022 JULI Tulungagung,. Yang Menyatakan,

06AJX901223372

AMGGUM FITRIA MUR